BULLETIN NO. 130/02
(Supersedes 130/01)
Mid-West
Instrument
Model 130 DELTA GAUGE®
Diaphragm Type Differential Pressure Gauge
LOW RANGE: 0-5" H20 (0 to 12.4 mbar) to 0-400" H20 (0 to 1 bar)
The Model 130 is a rugged general purpose

s
)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STANDARD MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
130-PC-00-OO
300 P.S.I.G. Working Pressure, 40% Glass filled Polysulfone Capsule;
Buna N Diaphragm; 316 Stainless Steel Internal Metal Parts; Ceramic
Magnet and Acetal Guide Bushing; 4-1/2" Round Dial in Corrosion
Resistant Engineering Plastic Case with Shatter Resistant Acrylic Lens. 1/4" Steel Compression
Tube Fittings. (Metal Bodies - Dual 1/4" FNPT Top and Bottom, Single for Hastelloy only.)
DIFFERENTIAL RANGE (IN. H20
OR EQUIVALENT & ACCURACY
0-5 to 9.9 0-10 thru 0-400
±5% Full Scale ±3-2-3% Full Scale
(Ascending) (Ascending)
.
REPRESENTED BY:
Mid-West
Instrument
®
NOTES: 1. Drawings show standard gauge nominal dimensions. (not to scale)
2. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in millimeters.
3. Add to panel cut out for condulet/switch assembly option.
4. Contact Factory for 3-1/2" & 4-1/2" anod. alum. dial assy. mounting dimensions.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
Temperature limitations: -40°F(-40°C) to +200°F(+93°C). Proof pressure: two times rated working pres-
sure.
NOTE: These limitations are based on the entire instrument being saturated to these temperatures.
Systems (process) temperatures may exceed these limitations with proper installation. Contact our
customer service representative for details.
STANDARDS: All Model 130 Series differential pressure gauges either conform to and/or are designed to
the requirements of the following standards:
ASME B1.20.1 NACE MR0175
ASME B40.1 NEMA Std. No. 250
CSA-C22.2 No. 14.25 and 30 SAE J514
EN-61010-1 UL Std. No. 50,508 and 1203
MOUNTING INFORMATION & DIMENSIONAL DATA
CMC TECHNOLOGIES
PTY LIMITED  ACN: 47 085 991 224, ABN 47 085 991 224
Engineering &
Industrial